フ
0
ι
5
\sim
(
0

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04)

10-22-2004

U.S.	DEPARTMENT	OF	COMM	ERCE
itad Ct	atas Datast ass	Tro	damade	Office

lo. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	
RE	102865855 PATENIS UNL
For the Discrete of the U.C. Detect and To	

	United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RE 10286 PATEN 1	5855		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Heidelberg Druckmaschinen AG	Name: Goss Contiweb B.V.		
	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) August 6, 2004	Street Address: Ir. Wagterstraat 10		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
✓ Assignment	City: 5831 AZ Boxmeer		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:		
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The Netherlands Zip:		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
Please see Exhibit A to the attached Patent Assignment Agreement	Please see Exhibit A to the attached Patent Assignment Agreement		
Additional numbers a	ltached? ✓ Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 26		
Name: Jessica Woodhouse	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_1040		
Internal Address: Latham & Watkins LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
Suite 1000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue	✓ Enclosed		
	None required (government interest not affecting title		
City: New York	8. Payment Information		
State: NY Zip: 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers		
	Expiration Date		
Phone Number: (212) 906-1349	b. Deposit Account Number		
Fax Number: (212) 751-4864	Authorized User Name		
Email Address: Jessica.Woodhouse@lw.com	-]		
9. Signature: Signature	October 19, 2004		
Signature	Date		
Jessica Woodhouse Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/21/2004 GTON11 00000029 4792103

01 FC:8021

1040.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0353

Exhibit A
Assigned Patents

Application No	Filing date	Granting date	Patent No	Reference
12,03 303,485	9.2.1987 27.1.1989	20.12.1988 31.7.1990	4,792,103 A 4,944,673 A	2075 2078
514,188 303,484 604,944 263,396 929,534 21,129 186,514	25.4.1990 27.1.1989 29.10.1990 21.6.1994 14.8.1992 4.2.1993 26.1.1994	13.8.1991 29.5.1990 29.12.1992 16.4.1996 18.1.1994 21.11.1995 17.12.1996	5,038,495 A 4,929,173 A 5,174,044 A 5,507,102 A 5,279,278 A 5,468,321 A 5,584,131 A	2080 2081 2082 2085 2086 2087 2088
682,613 629,091 676,04 53,437 09/556,411	27.1.1995 8.4.1996 5.7.1996 1.4.1998 24.4.2000 24.4.2000	9.6.1998 20.1.1998 30.12.1997 9.5.2000 20.11.2001 19.11.2002	5,762,283 A 5,709,331 A 5,702,043 A 6,058,626 A 6,318,263 B1 6,481,118 B1	2091 2095 2096 2098 2423 2424
09/738,600 09/999,660 10/006,428 10/146,580 10/214,928 10/402,813	16.12.2000 24.10.2001 7.12.2001 15.5.2002 7.8.2002 28.3.2003	1.7.2003 7.10.2003	6,584,900 B2 6,629,664 B2	2623 3017 3208 3398 3511 3686
10/781,113 09/601,579 10/019,001 10/362,804	26.1.2004 18.2.2004 23.1.1999 19.12.2001 1.4.2003	15.4.2003	6,547,179 B1	3880 3904 3933 3934 3935

Contiweb Patents - 4

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Patent Assignment") is made by Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, a corporation organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany ("Assignor") to Goss Contiweb B.V. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to a certain Intellectual Property Agreement, dated as of [A-5 6], 2004, by and among Goss International Corporation, Goss Contiweb B.V., Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG, Heidelberg Web Systems, Inc., Heidelberg Web Systems S.A., Heidelberg Contiweb B.V., and Contiweb B.V. (the "IP Agreement");

WHEREAS, the certain patents and patent applications listed in <u>Exhibit A</u> attached hereto, together with any patents issuing in respect of any such patent applications and together with any continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, divisionals and renewals of any such patents and patent applications shall be collectively referred to herein as the "<u>Assigned Patents</u>";

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire, and Assignor wishes to transfer all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignee and Assignor are desirous of executing a document suitable for recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Assignee all of the right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents including, but not limited to, all benefits, privileges, causes of action, and remedies relating to such Assigned Patents, including, without limitation, the exclusive rights to (a) apply for and maintain all registrations, renewals and/or extensions thereof, (b) bring actions for past, present and future infringement thereof, and (c) grant licenses or other interests therein. Assignee accepts such assignment, and assumes (and shall pay, perform and discharge when due) all obligations with respect to such Assigned Patents from and after the date of this Patent Assignment. To the extent there is any conflict between the terms and conditions of this Patent Assignment and the terms and conditions of the IP Agreement, the terms and conditions of the IP Agreement shall control.

Contiweb Patents - 1

NY\931317.2

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0355

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Patent Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR: HEIDELBERGER DRUCKMASCHINEN AG

Name: Wirnt GALSTER

Title: General Counsel

State of New York)

County of New York)

On this 6th day of August, 2004, before me personally appeared _____, known to me, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that that the foregoing Patent Assignment was made for the purposes and considerations so stated, and that he was authorized to act on behalf of Heidelberger Druckmaschinen AG in entering into such Patent Assignment.

My commission expires:

JON SOMMER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01SO6009969
Qualified in Kings County
Commission Expires August 30, 2006

ACKNOWLEDGED BY:

ASSIGNEE: GOSS CONTIWEB B.V.,

by GOSS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, its Managing Director

Name: Treath (Take

Title: Exec. Vice Proyat - Chief Free 10 1 mar

Date: A-46, 2004

Contiweb Patents - 3

NY\931317.2

RECORDED: 10/19/2004

PATENT REEL: 015896 FRAME: 0357